California

CHAPTER

Board of Directors

President
Northern California Governor

Garwood Gee, M.D., F.A.C.C.
Kaiser Oakland
280 W Macarthur Blvd Oakland, CA 94611-5642
Tel 510-752-6547 Fax 510-649-8426
garwood.gee@Kkp.org

Past President
Southern California Governor

Norman Lepor, MD, FACC
99 North La Cienega Blvd Ste 203 Beverly Hills, CA 90211
Tel (310) 289-9955 Fax (310) 289-9959
norman.lepor@gmail.com

Secretary/Treasurer

Anthony Hilliard, MD, FACC

Loma Linda University Medical Center

11234 Anderson St Ste 1637 Loma Linda, CA 92354

Tel (909) 558-4756 AAHilliard@Ilu.edu

Northern Governor Elect

Ramin Manshadi, MD, FACC
Manshadi Heart Institute
2633 Pacific Ave Stockton, CA 95204
Tel (209) 944-5530 FAX (209)208-1741
rmanshadi@ucdavis.edu

Southern Governors Elect

Pranav Patel, MD, FACC
University of California, Irvine
333 West City Blvd Ste 400 Orange, CA 92868
Tel (714) 456-5667
pranavmpatel @yahoo.com

Immediate Past Governor
Southern

John B. Gordon, M.D., F.A.C.C.

San Diego Cardiac Ctr. Medical Corporation Inc.

3131 Berger Ave Ste 200  San Diego, CA 92123

Tel (858) 244-6805 jgordon552@mac.com

Immediate Past Governor
Northern

William J. Bommer, M.D., F.A.C.C.
UC Davis, Medical Center
4860 Y St., Ste. 2820 Sacramento, CA 95817
Tel (916) 734-3763 Fax (916) 734-8394
Cell (916) 217-3489
wjbommer@ucdavis.edu

Staff CEO

Lianna S. Collinge, CAE
CA ACC
1731 Howe Ave. #247 Sacramento, CA 95825
Tel 877-460-5880 Fax 253-265-3043
lianna@caacc.org

In State Board of Trustee

Dipti Itchhaporia, M.D., F.A.C.C.

Newport Coast Cardiology, Inc

520 Superior Ave., Suite 325 Newport Beach, CA 92663

Tel (949) 548-6634 Fax 949.548.1431 Cell (949) 689-4490
drdipti@yahoo.com

Legislative Analyst

Tim Madden

Legislative Analyst

Randlett Nelson Madden

1115 Eleventh Street Sacramento CA 95814
Tel (916) 446-1111
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madden@randlettnelson.com

Councilors District 1

OPEN (Rep in District 5

District 2
2015-2017

Gerry Bourne. MD. FACC appointed Nov 2015
Dept. of Cardiology

975 Sereno Drive

Vallejo, CA. 94589

Tel (707) 651-2755 Fax (707) 473-2880

ghwbourne55@gmail.com

District 3
2017-2019

Dali Fan, MD, PhD, FACC

University of California, Davis Medical Ctr
Division of Cardiology

4860 Y St Ste 2820 Sacramento, CA 95817
Tel (916) 734-8394 Fax (916) 734-8394

dfan1997@yahoo.com

District 4
2017-2019

Kavita Ernst, M.D., F.A.C.C.

Palo Alto Medical Foundation, Mills-Peninsula

Clinical Cardiology/General Cardiology

628 Santa Barbara Rd. Berkeley, CA 94010

Tel (510)805-0375 Fax (510)752-7456 kavitaernst@hotmail.com

2016-2018

Matt Solomon, MD, PhD, FACC
Cardiologist, Kaiser Permanente East Bay, Cardiology Division
3600 Broadway Oakland, CA 94611
Tel (510) 752-6474 FAX (510)752-7456
matthew.d.solomon@kp.org

2017-2019

Celina M. Yong, MD, FACC

2016-2018

Gary Gershony, MD, FACC

Director of Cardiovascular Research, Education & Technology

John Muir Health & Cardiovascular Institute

Concord and Walnut Creek, CA

Cor Cardiovascular Specialists

1399 Ygnacio Valley Road, Suite#11 Walnut Creek, CA 94598

Tel (510) 601-0633 Fax (510) 601-0433 ggershony@comcast.net

2016-2018

Jamal Rana, MD, PhD, FACC
Kaiser Permanente East Bay, Cardiology Division
3600 Broadway Oakland, CA 94611
Tel (510)752-6474
jamalrana@gmail.com

District 5
2017-2019

Latha Palaniappan, MD, MS, FAHA, FACC, FACP
Clinical Professor of Medicine
Stanford University School of Medicine
1265 Welch Rd
Stanford, CA 95124
Tel (650) 498-9325
lathap@stanford.edu

2016-2018

Mohammed Qayyum, MBBS, PHD , FACC
2550 Samaritan Dr. Suite D
San Jose, CA 95051
Tel (408) 610-2001 fax (408) 610-3880
mgayyum100@gmail.com

2017-2019

Ashok Krishnaswami, MBBS, FACC

Kaiser Permanente

2 North 2nd FI

270 International Cir San Jose, CA 95119

Tel (408) 972-6380 shok.krishnaswami@kp.org

2017-2019

James Joye, MD, FACC
Advanced Cardiovascular Specialists
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2490 Hospital Dr. Suite 311
Mountain View, CA. 94040
Tel (650) 962-4690 jimjoye@aol.com

District 6
2017-2019

Alan A. Garvin, MBBS, FACC
Valley Heart Assoc. Medical Group
1441 Florida Ave. Modesto, CA 95350
Tel (209) 577-5557 Fax (209) 579-7246
alan@vhamg.com

District 7
2016-2018

Teresa Daniele, MD, FACC
2335 E Kashan Ln. Ste. 240
Fresno St Fresno, CA 93701
Tel (559) 320-6155
Teresa.danielel@gmail.com

District 8
2016-2018

Daniel Lawrence Jurewitz, MD, FACC
Santa Barbara Cardiovascular Medical Group
2400 Bath St Suite 201 Santa Barbara, CA 93105
Tel (949) 413-4426 FAX (805)682-7710
daniel.jurewitz@gmail.com

District 9
2016-2018

Sanjiv Sharma, MBBS, FACC
Central Cardiology Medical Clinic
2901 Sillect Avenue, Ste. 100 Bakersfield, CA 93308
Tel (661) 323-8384 FAX (661) 323-9326
sanjivl122@yahoo.com

District 10
2017-2019

Swaminatha V. Gurudevan, MD, FACC
Healthcare Partners Medical Group
225 West Broadway, Ste. 100
Glendale CA 91204
Tel (626)405-7289
squrudevan@healthcarepartners.com

2016-2018

Yaron Elad, MD, FACC

Cardiovascular Medical Group of Southern California

414 North Camden Dr Ste 1100 Beverly Hills, CA 90210

Tel (310) 278-3400 FAX (310) 278-1240 yaron.elad@cshs.org

2016-2018

Kamran Shamsa, MD, FACC

UCLA Medical Center

100 UCLA Medical Plaza Suite 630 W Los Angeles, CA 90095

Tel (310)825-9011 FAX (310)825-9012 kshamsa@mednet.ucla.edu
Alternate: Eric Yang, MD, FACC EHYang@mednet.ucla.edu

2017-2019

Rose Cohen, MD, FACC

Cigna

1555 Botelho Dr. Ste. 146

Walnut Creek, CA 94596

Tel (917-679-6604) wahashtina@yahoo.com

2017-2019

Jason S. Bradfield, M.D., FACC
UCLA Cardiac Arhythmia Center
10833 LeConta Ave.
Los Angeles, CA. 90095
Tel (323) 717-3550
JBradfield@mednet.ucla.edu

2017-2019

William K. Averill, M.D., FACC
3400 Lomita Blvd. Ste. 365
San Jose, CA. 95816
Tel (310)326-5142 (310)326-3154
averill@wkaverill.com

2017-2019

Rahul N. Doshi, M.D., FACC

1510 San Pablo St., Ste. 322

Los Angeles, CA. 90033

Tel (323) 442-6130 Fax (949) 448-7032 Rahul.doshi@med.usc.edu

2017-2019

Ramin Ebrahimi, M.D., FACC
801 N Tigertail Rd
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Los Angeles, CA. 90049
Tel (310) 824-7707 (310)268-4178
ebrahimi@ucla.edu

2017-2019

William J. French, M.D., FACC
Harbor-UCLA Medical Center
1000 West Carson St.
Torrance, CA. 90509
Tel (310) 222-2515 Fax: (310)787-0448
wijfrench@labiomed.org

2017-2019

Neil E. Doherty, 111, M.D., FACC
353 W Foothill Blvd 2™ Fir
Glendora, CA. 91741
Tel (626)857-7344 Fax: (626)857-7340
neiledoherty3md@gmail.com

District 11
2016-2018

Nathan Wong, PhD, FACC

Professor and Director, UCI Heart Disease Prevention Program
University of California, Irvine

Heart Disease Prevention Program

C240 Medical Sciences Irvine, CA 92697

Tel (949)824-5433 ndwong@uci.edu

2017-2019

Dinesh Kumar, M.B.B.S., FACC
70 Revival, Irvine, CA. 92620
Tel (949-246-5739
dkumar24@yahoo.com

District 12
2017-2019

Islam Abudayyeh, M.D., FACC
Loma Linda University Medical Center
11234 Anderson St Ste 1637
Loma Linda, CA 92354
Tel (909) 558-4756
iabudayyeh@mac.com

2014-2016
2016-2018

Patrick P. Hu, MD, PhD, FACC
Riverside Medical Clinic
3660 Arlington Ave Riverside, CA 92506

Tel (951)782-3725 FAX (866)573-8509 dr.hu.md@gmail.com

District 13
2016-2018

Nassir Ahmad Azimi, MD, FACC
La Mesa Cardiac Center
5565 Grossmont Center Dr., #455
La Mesa, CA. 92868
Tel 619-462-9353 619-462-6038
azimidoc@yahoo.com

2017-2019

Justin Michael Cox, MD, FACC
Naval Medical Center
34800 Bob Wilson Dr.
San Diego, CA. 92134
Tel (571)431-7528 Fax (619)532-9863
justinmcox@hotmail.com

2017-2019

Kevin B. Rapeport, M.D., FACC
9850 Genesee Avenue, Suite 940B
La Jolla, CA. 92037

Tel (858) 864-1400 kevin.rapeport@hotmail.com

Delegates to CMA Specialty
Society

William J. Bommer, M.D., F.A.C.C.

UC Davis, Medical Center

4860 Y St., Ste. 2820

Sacramento, CA 95817

Tel (916) 734-3763 Fax (916) 734-8394 Cell (916) 217-3489
wjbommer@ucdavis.edu

Ramin Manshadi, MD, FACC
Manshadi Heart Institute
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2633 Pacific Ave Stockton, CA 95204
Tel (209) 944-5530 FAX (209)208-1741 rmanshadi@ucdavis.edu

Technology/Medical IT/EHR

Seema Pursnani, MD, MPH, FACC
California Pacific Medical Center
2333 Buchanan St Rm 1-111
San Francisco, CA 94115
Tel (646) 279-2628
seema.pursnani@gmail.com

Rigved Tadwalkar, MD
Harbor-UCLA Medical Center
1000 West Carson Street RB2, Box 405
Torrance, CA 90509
rigved.tadwalkar@gmail.com

M. Khandwalla, MD, FACC

Cedars Sinai Medical Group

250 N Robertson Blvd #403

Beverly Hills, CA 90211

Tel (310)385-3496 raj.khandwalla@cshs.org

Budget & Finance

Anthony Hilliard, MD, FACC

Loma Linda University Medical Center

11234 Anderson St Ste 1637 Loma Linda, CA 92354

Tel (909) 558-4756 AAHilliard@Ilu.edu

Fellows in Training
Northern FIT Rep

Hershey Avula, MD, MPH
Kaiser Permanente Medical Center, San Francisco
2425 Geary Blvd M160 San Francisco CA 94115
Tel(559)307-5083
hersheyavula@gmail.com

Carolyn Enders, MD
2333 Buchanan St
San Francisco, CA 94115
Tel (913)961-1012
careenders@gmail.com

Fellows in Training
Southern FIT Reps

Amar Arun Desai, MD
Loma Linda University Medical Center
Department of Cardiology, Rm. 2426 11234 Anderson St.
Loma Linda, CA 92354
Tel (408)655-9748
aadesai@llu.edu

Sonia Samtani, MD
333 City Blvd. West, Suite 400
Orange, CA 92868
Tel (301)787-3026 cell
srsamtan@uci.edu

Government Relations

Teresa Daniele, MD, FACC
CCFMG
2335 E Kashan Ln Ste 240
Fresno, CA 93701
Tel (559)320-6155 Teresa.danielel@gmail.com

William K. Averill, M.D., FACC
3400 Lomita Blvd. Ste. 365
San Jose, CA. 95816
Tel (310)326-5142 (310)326-3154
averill@wkaverill.com

Membership OPEN
NEW May 2016
Nominations Dipti Itchhaporia, M.D., F.A.C.C.

Newport Coast Cardiology, Inc
520 Superior Ave., Suite 325 Newport Beach, CA 92663



file://AMINCSERVER/Shared%20Folders/AMI%20Shared%20Documents/CA%20ACC/Leadership/BOD%20MANUAL/seema.pursnani@gmail.com
file://AMINCSERVER/Shared%20Folders/AMI%20Shared%20Documents/CA%20ACC/Leadership/BOD%20MANUAL/rigved.tadwalkar@gmail.com
file://AMINCSERVER/Shared%20Folders/AMI%20Shared%20Documents/CA%20ACC/Leadership/BOD%20MANUAL/raj.khandwalla@cshs.org
mailto:AAHilliard@llu.edu
javascript:void(0);
file://AMINCSERVER/Shared%20Folders/AMI%20Shared%20Documents/CA%20ACC/Leadership/BOD%20MANUAL/careenders@gmail.com
file://AMINCSERVER/Shared%20Folders/AMI%20Shared%20Documents/CA%20ACC/Leadership/BOD%20MANUAL/srsamtan@uci.edu
file://AMINCSERVER/Shared%20Folders/AMI%20Shared%20Documents/CA%20ACC/Leadership/BOD%20MANUAL/averill@wkaverill.com

Tel (949) 548-6634 Fax 949.548.1431 Cell (949) 689-4490
drdipti@yahoo.com

Pediatric/Congenital Cardiology

Howaida EI-Said, MB, BCh, FACC
17450 Drayton Hall Way San Diego, CA 92128
Tel (858) 576-1700 FAX (619) 708-3238
hgelsaid@yahoo.com

(alternate)

OPEN

CARDIO PAC Board

Daniel Jurewitz, MD, FACC Chair
Ramin Manshadi, Dipti Itchhaporia, Chris Loh, Anthony Hilliard,
Sandeep Krishnan, Lianna Collinge, and Tim Madden

Quiality Initiatives

Pranav M. Patel, MD, FACC

University of California, Irvine

333 West City Blvd Ste 400 Orange, CA 92868

Tel (714) 456-5667 pranavmpatel @yahoo.com

Third Party Reimbursement /
CAC

Richard F. Wright, M.D., F.A.C.C.
Pacific Heart Institute Ste 280w
2001 Santa Monica Blvd Santa Monica, CA 90404-2102
Tel 310-829-7678 Fax 310-829-6889
Cell (310) 907-6182
rwright@pacificheart.com

(alternate)

Anant Vyas, MBBS, FACC

Valley Heart Assoc. Medical Group

4016 Dale Rd Ste 101 Modesto, CA 95356

Tel (209) 577-5557 Fax (209) 577-8125 anantvyas@hotmail.com

Electrophysiology

Rahul N. Doshi, M.D., FACC

1510 San Pablo St., Ste. 322

Los Angeles, CA. 90033

Tel (323) 442-6130 Fax (949) 448-7032  Rahul.doshi@med.usc.edu

(alternate)

OPEN

Interventional

Brijesh Bhambi, MBBS, FACC
Central Cardiology Med. Clin.
2901 Sillect Ave Ste 100 Bakersfield CA 93308
Tel (661) 323-8384 fax (661) 325-1202
jogdoc@gmail.com

(alternate)

Chidambaram “Chad” Rammohan, MD, FACC
Camino Medical Group
701 East El Camino Real Mountain View CA 94040
Tel (650)404-8300 fax (650)404-8309
chad.rammohan@gmail.com

Public Relations

Nassir Ahmad Azimi, MD, FACC
La Mesa Cardiac Center
5565 Grossmont Center Dr, #455
La Mesa, CA 91942
Tel (619) 462-9353 Fax (619) 462-6038
azimidoc@yahoo.com

Certification and Licensure

Paul Teirstein, MD, FACC

Scripps Clinic
10666 North Torrey Pines Road La Jolla, CA 92037
Tel (858) 554-9905 Teirstein.Paul@scrippshealth.org
Women In Cardiology Rose Cohen, MD, FACC
Cigna

400 North Brand Blvd Glendale, CA 91203
Tel(917)679-6604
wahashtina@yahoo.com

Alternate

Dipti, Janet Wei, Teresa Daniele
Seema.pursnani@gmail.com
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CVT Liaisons

Note: Alternates takes over
April 1, 2018

Southern:
Southern Co-Chair Tracy Finegan, NP, AACC
Olive View-UCLA Medical Center
14445 Olive View Drive Sylmar, CA 91342
Tel (818) 364-4287

trfinegan@dhs.lacounty.gov
ALT -Southern: Co-Chair Mary Schoenbaum, NP, AACC
University of Southern California
1520 San Pablo St Ste 4300 Los Angeles, CA 90033

schoenba@usc.edu

Northern:

Northern Co-Chair Evelyn Taverna, CNS, AACC

EI Camino Hospital

2500 Grant Rd Mountain View, CA 94040
evelyn_taverna@elcaminohospital.org

ALT — Northern: Co-Chair Julia Itsikson, CNS
2780 19th Ave #80 San Francisco, CA 94132
jitsikson@stanfordhealthcare.org

Practice Administrators

Northern: OPEN

Southern: Kelli Jo Nicholas

Cardiovascular Consultants Medical Group

15243 Van Owen Street Ste 301 Van Nuys, CA 91405

Tel(818)782-5041 FAX(818)947-5388
knicholas@cardiacconsultants.com

Early Career

Aditya Satish Bharadwaj, MBBS, FACC
Loma Linda University, Cardiology
11234 Anderson St., SP 1637
Loma Linda, CA 92354
Tel (713)336-3353
adityadoc@gmail.com

Gabriel Vorobiof, MD, FACC
UCLA Cardiovascular Center
Ronald Reagan UCLA Medical Center
100 UCLA Medical Plaza
Los Angeles, CA 90095
Tel (310)825-9011 Fax (310)825-9012
GVorobiof@mednet.ucla.edu

California
CHAPTER
_ Chair: Nora Goldschlager, MD, FACC
Foundation Board Vice Chairman: Brad Angeja, MD, FACC
Sec/Treas: Sheila Kar, MBBS, FACC

President/CEO: Lianna S. Collinge, CAE

Noel Boyle, MD, FACC
Matthew Budoff, MD, FACC
James Forrester, MD, FACC
Garwood Gee, MD, FACC
John Gordon, MD, FACC
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Maria Sciammarella, MD, FACC
Jamey Kabler, lay person

Updated March 27 2017

Geriatric

Ashok Krishnaswami, MBBS, FACC

Kaiser Permanente

270, International Circle 2-North, 2nd Floor

San Jose, CA95119

Fax (408)478-1503 ashok.krishnaswami@gmail.com
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